
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/21/26

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 3,491,933
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,666,530

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,849,856
1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 4,042,349
2 12/29/25 Mon $17,816,328 $34,268,103 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.0% 7.6% 5th Payment 4,244,466
3 12/31/25 Wed $25,855,206 $53,356,551 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 4.3% 11.6% 6th Payment 4,456,690

-7.12% -17.00% 4 01/03/26 Sat $26,563,552 $74,446,812 $64,000,000 $28,900,000 2.215 4.4% 15.6% 7th Payment 4,679,524
1.66% -1.91% 5 01/05/26 Mon $18,111,816 $88,089,455 $86,000,000 $38,800,000 2.215 3.1% 18.1% 8th Payment 4,913,500

-18.27% -10.85% 6 01/07/26 Wed $21,130,224 $104,005,700 $105,000,000 $47,400,000 2.215 3.6% 21.0% 9th Payment 5,159,175
11.89% 10.00% 7 01/10/26 Sat $29,721,946 $126,336,558 $124,000,000 $56,000,000 2.214 5.0% 25.0% 10th Payment 5,417,134
6.53% 1.00% 8 01/12/26 Mon $19,294,276 $140,863,323 $137,000,000 $61,900,000 2.214 3.2% 27.4% 11th Payment 5,687,991
2.79% 1.16% 9 01/14/26 Wed $21,719,820 $157,216,292 $156,000,000 $70,500,000 2.214 3.6% 30.0% 12th Payment 5,972,390
0.88% 1.40% 10 01/17/26 Sat $29,982,380 $178,328,479 $179,000,000 $81,500,000 2.196 5.0% 33.5% 13th Payment 6,271,010

-1.42% -1.40% 11 01/19/26 Mon $19,021,190 $192,533,203 $193,000,000 $87,900,000 2.196 3.2% 35.7% 14th Payment 6,584,560

1.84% 1.84% 12 01/21/26 Wed $22,119,465 $209,051,670 $209,000,000 $95,200,000 2.196 3.7% 38.1% 15th Payment 6,913,788
3.50% 3.50% 13 01/24/26 Sat $31,031,763 $232,225,701 $232,000,000 $105,600,000 2.196 5.2% 41.3% 16th Payment 7,259,478
3.03% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $19,597,532 $246,860,829 $184,000,000 $83,800,000 2.196 3.3% 43.2% 17th Payment 7,622,452
2.00% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $22,561,854 $263,709,665 $196,000,000 $89,300,000 2.196 3.8% 45.4% 18th Payment 8,003,574
0.24% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $31,106,240 $286,939,314 $214,000,000 $97,400,000 2.196 5.2% 48.2% 19th Payment 8,403,753
6.67% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $20,904,687 $302,550,604 $224,000,000 $102,000,000 2.196 3.5% 50.0% 20th Payment 8,823,941
4.92% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $23,671,897 $320,228,403 $240,000,000 $109,300,000 2.196 4.0% 52.0% 21st Payment 9,265,138
9.59% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $34,089,328 $345,685,775 $260,000,000 $118,400,000 2.196 5.7% 54.7% 22nd Payment 9,728,395
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $21,949,922 $362,077,630 $268,000,000 $122,000,000 2.196 3.7% 56.4% 23rd Payment 10,214,814

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $21,541,426 $378,164,427 $374,000,000 $170,300,000 2.196 3.6% 58.0% 24th Payment 10,725,555
12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $38,180,047 $406,676,684 $400,000,000 $182,100,000 2.196 6.3% 60.6% 25th Payment 11,261,833
7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $23,486,416 $424,215,969 $412,000,000 $187,600,000 2.196 3.9% 62.2% 26th Payment 11,824,924
9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $23,480,155 $441,750,578 $435,000,000 $198,100,000 2.196 3.9% 63.7% 27th Payment 12,416,171
6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $40,470,850 $471,973,570 $468,000,000 $213,100,000 2.196 6.7% 66.1% 28th Payment 13,036,979
9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $25,600,194 $491,091,390 $477,000,000 $217,200,000 2.196 4.3% 67.5% 29th Payment 13,688,828

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $27,002,178 $511,256,190 $500,000,000 $227,700,000 2.196 4.5% 69.0% 30th Payment 14,373,269
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $49,576,791 $548,279,355 $535,000,000 $243,600,000 2.196 8.1% 71.5% Total 232,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,100,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/21/2026


